

**RAMA****70% fat**

<b>PRODUCT CODE</b>	91306614
<b>PRODUCT RANGE</b>	70% fat wrapper
<b>PACK FORMAT</b>	RAMA Professional 10 x 1 kg wrapper
<b>MANUFACTURE LOCATION</b>	Helsingborg, Sweden
<b>COUNTRY OF ORIGIN</b>	Germany, Italy, Austria, Czech Republic, Hungary, Poland, Slovakia, Slovenia
<b>CUC CODE</b>	91406390
<b>PRODUCT DESCRIPTION</b>	70% fat wrapper for baking and cooking. Milk free.
<b>INGREDIENTS DECLARATION</b>	vegetable oils and fats ( palm*, rapeseed, sunflower in varying proportions), water, emulsifiers ( lecithin, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), 0,2% salt, acid (lactic acid), natural flavouring, colourant (beta- carotene), vitamins A and D.
<b>SHELF LIFE FROM DATE OF MANUFACTURE</b>	21 weeks
<b>SHELF LIFE ONCE OPENED</b>	Best before date
<b>STORAGE CONDITIONS</b>	Keep chilled, 2-10°C
<b>USE PREPARATION</b>	Suitable for baking, cooking and shallow frying.

Allergen and Intolerants*	Containment
Wheat & products thereof	No
Barley & products thereof	No
Oat & products thereof	No
Rye & products thereof	No
Kamut & products thereof	No
Spelt & products thereof	No
Gluten at or above 20 ppm	No
Celery and products thereof	No
Crustaceans and products thereof	No
Eggs and products thereof	No
Fish and products thereof	No
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	No
Molluscs and products thereof.	No
Mustard and products thereof	No
Almonds & products thereof	No
Hazelnuts & products thereof	No
Walnuts & products thereof	No
Cashew Nuts & products thereof	No
Pecan Nuts & products thereof	No
Brazil Nuts & products thereof	No
Pistachio Nuts & products thereof	No
Macademia / Queensland Nuts & products thereof	No
Peanuts and products thereof	No
Sesame seeds and products thereof	No
Soybeans and products thereof	No
Sulphur dioxide / sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/liter in final product	No
Lupin and products thereof	No

\*According to EU regulation (1169/2011, attachment II)

**PRODUCT IS:**

Lactose Free	No
Gluten Free	No
Suitable for Vegans	YES
Suitable for Vegetarians	YES
Certified Halal	No
Certified Kosher	No
Dairy Free	YES
Palm oil free	NO

**NUTRITION INFORMATION**

Nutrient	Per 100 <b>g</b>		% DRI
Energy	2589 / 630	kJ/kcal	
Fat	70	g	
of which			
saturates	33	g	
Carbohydrate	<0,5	g	
of which sugars	<0,5	g	
Protein	<0,5	g	
Salt	0,2	g	
Vitamin A	800	µg	100
Vitamin D	7,5	µg	150

\*daily reference intake

**PRODUCT CLAIMS**

\*Contains RSPO segregated palm oil (4-1117-19-100-00)☞

Suitable for vegans

100% plant based

With vitamins A and D